

CS 98/25
RAJ DULARI Vs. OM PRAKASH AND ORS.

29.03.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with husband of plaintiff.

Perusal of file shows that all the LRs of deceased Ram Bhool are not parties to the present suit.

Plaintiff has also moved an application U/O XXXIII CPC praying to be allowed to sue as an indigent. On Court query I am told by husband of plaintiff that he earns about Rs. 30,000/- to 50,000/- from a private job and as four children with two of his children being Engineers. These facts would show that the claim of plaintiff being indigent or unable to pay court fees is incorrect. Thus, the aforesaid application is dismissed and plaintiff is directed to pay appropriate court fees as per law.

List for clarification as to why all the LRs of Ram Bhool are not parties to this suit and payment of Court fees on 16.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.03.2025