

CS98/25

RAJ DULARI Vs. OM PRAKASH AND ORS.

16.05.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff

Plaintiff has moved an application for bringing on record court fees of Rs.14056/- in terms of earlier order. The same is taken on record application is disposed off.

Plaintiff has also moved another application for issuance of summons to defendants. This is a suit for partition and plaintiff has not made all the LRs of Late Ram Bhool as parties to the suit. Thus, the present application is disposed off with direction to plaintiff to do the needful.

Plaintiff has moved another application under order 6 Rule 17 CPC. After some arguments counsel seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh. It is ordered accordingly.

List on **20.05.2025**.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2025