

CS 98/25  
RAJ DULARI Vs. OM PRAKASH AND ORS.

20.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment to the plaint. Since the matter is at initial stage and defendants are yet to be served, no prejudice shall be caused to defendants in case the aforesaid application of plaintiff is allowed. Accordingly, the application of plaintiff is allowed. Amended plaint alongwith memo of parties filed with the application is taken on record. **Ahlmad is directed to tag the same properly.**

Let summons of the suit and notice of the application, if any, be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 03.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.05.2025