

CS 98/25
RAJ DULARI Vs. OM PRAKASH

03.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

D-1, D-3 (i) to (iv) in person.

Summons sent to D-2 have come back unexecuted on the ground of incomplete address. Summons sent to D-4 (i) and (ii) have not come back. On filing of fresh address of D-2, let the said defendant be served through all permissible modes, for next date of hearing.

D-4 (i) and (ii) be also served again through all permissible modes.

The other defendants are directed to file their written statement as per law.

List on 16.09.2025. Let PF be filed.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.07.2025