

CS 98/25
RAJ DULARI Vs. OM PRAKASH

16.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for D-1 with D-1.
None for D-2.
None for D-3 (i) to (iv).
Sh. Vir Jitender, Ld. Counsel for D-4 (i) and (ii).

Summons sent to D-2 have come back with a report signed by D-2 wherein it is claimed that she does not want any share in the suit property. The said report is dated 03.09.2025 and thus, D-2 is deemed to be served on the said date.

Appearing defendants claim that the paper book supplied to them is either incomplete or is dim. Paper book supplied in Court. All the defendants are directed to file their written statement within 30 days from today with copy to other side.

To come up for completion of pleadings on 19.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.09.2025