

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar Khullar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 in person.
None for D-2.
D-3 (i) and D-3 (ii) in person with ld. counsel.
Ld. counsel for D-4 (i) and D-4 (ii).

None has been appearing for D-2 for last many dates. No written statement has been filed on behalf of D-2. Thus, the right of D-2 to file written statement is closed. She is proceeded ex-parte.

Right of D-3 (i) to D-3 (iv) to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 19.12.2025.

D-1 has paid cost in terms of last order and has supplied legible copies in terms of para 3 of order dated 19.12.2025. Plaintiff seeks time to move an amendment application in view of the stand of D-1. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.

List for further proceedings on 23.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.03.2026