

23.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-1.
D-2 ex-parte.
None for D-3(i) and D-3(ii).
Ld. counsel for D-4(i) & D-4(ii).

Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC has been moved by plaintiff. The same has not come on record. Let plaintiff take steps to bring on record said application and also supply copy thereof to all the parties. Defendants are at liberty to file reply to the said application before NDOH.

List for further proceedings on 06.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.05.2026